

Bass, Berry & Sims Appoint Litigation Group Chair

The Nashville Post reported that Bass, Berry & Sims appointed W. Brantley Phillips Jr. as chair of the firm's litigation and dispute resolution practice group. He will supervise over 100 attorneys and staff working throughout Tennessee and in Washington, D.C. Phillips started at the firm in 1998 and has served as co-chair of the securities and shareholder litigation practice group.



NBA's Law Day Highlights Landmark Supreme Court Case

The <u>Nashville Bar Association</u> held its annual Law Day festivities on April 29. The event coincided with the 50th anniversary of the Miranda v. Arizona Supreme Court case and took inspiration from the landmark ruling for its theme: Miranda: More than Words. Attendees learned about the protections offered under the U.S. Constitution and how the courts contribute to safeguarding those rights.

Nashville Firm Loeb & Loeb



Relocates to Music Row

The Nashville
entertainment firm Loeb
& Loeb LLC will move
to a Panattoni
Development Co.

building on Music Row this fall, according to the <u>Nashville Business Journal</u>. The building opened earlier this year, and this marks the firm's first move since it opened its doors in Hillsboro Village 15 years ago.

Tennessee Supreme Court Candidate Poll Now Available

The <u>Tennessee Bar Association</u> is conducting a Tennessee Supreme Court Candidate Evaluation Poll before the August General Election. Voters will respond to questions about the current justices including Justice Holly Kirby, Justice Jeffrey S. Bivins and Justice Roger A. Page. Results will be reported in mid-June.



Reception Honors 2016 Best of the Bar

The Nashville Business
Journal announced the
winners of the 2016 Best
of the Bar awards. A
reception was held in their
honor in early June.

Click here to access the April 2016 departments by the numbers, trials by case type and trial verdict results.

For more detailed access about these cases and thousands more, **subscribe to CaseLink** by emailing **caselink@nashville.gov**.

